Tabulka E6 / Table E6

Statni rozpoctové vydaje na vyzkum a vyvoj v zemich EU a vybranych statech svéta - jako procentni podil na celkovych vydajich z vefejnych rozpoétii v téchto zemich

Government budget allocations for R&D (GBARD) in EU and selected other countries - as a percentage of total general government expenditure in these countries

Stat

EU28
Belgie
Bulharsko
Cesko
Dansko
Estonsko
Finsko
Francie
Chorvatsko
Irsko
Italie
Kypr
Litva
LotySsko
Lucembursko
Madarsko
Malta
Némecko
Nizozemsko
Polsko
Portugalsko
Rakousko
Rumunsko
Recko
Slovensko
Slovinsko
Spanélsko
Svédsko
Velka Britanie
Izrael
Japonsko
Jizni Korea
Norsko
Rusko
Spojené staty
Svycarsko

Country

EU28
Belgium
Bulgaria
Czechia
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Croatia
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Lithuania
Latvia
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Germany
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Austria
Romania
Greece
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
United Kingdom

Israel

Japan

South Korea

Norway

Russia

United States

Switzerland

* pfedbézna data/ preliminary data

2000

1,53
1,12
0,99
1,22
1,41
0,91
1,98
1,81

0,90
1,33

0,73
0,49
0,27

1,61
1,78
0,90
1,30
1,18
0,36
0,64
0,67
1,03
1,50
1,24
1,73
1,81

2,39
1,51

2,38
1,76

2005

1,48
1,11
0,77
1,19
1,40
1,18
2,00
1,77

1,27
1,36
0,74
1,03
0,53
0,59
0,82
0,42
1,61
1,69
0,66
0,94
1,25
0,65
0,70
0,69
1,23
1,39
1,55
1,49
1,37
1,92
2,88
1,64
1,04
2,33

2008

1,47
1,31
0,79
1,25
1,70
1,59
1,95
1,60
1,43
1,18
1,27
0,99
1,22
0,72
1,10
0,86
0,35
1,75
1,64
0,68
1,01
1,36
1,01
0,84
0,73
1,11
1,83
1,50
1,31
1,35
1,87
3,13
1,75
1,14
2,01
2,22

2009

1,48
1,21
0,80
1,32
1,74
1,49
1,96
1,58
1,42
1,11
1,21
1,07
1,15
0,45
1,18
0,89
0,37
1,84
1,63
0,74
1,04
1,38
0,73
0,66
0,80
1,37
1,76
1,62
1,29
1,43
1,79
3,16
1,83
1,36
2,20

2010

1,43
1,21
0,72
1,31
1,74
1,73
2,04
1,44
1,48
0,76
1,19
0,99
0,99
0,35
1,23
0,72
0,53
1,86
1,59
0,79
1,05
1,45
0,70
0,58
0,88
1,19
1,68
1,64
1,23
1,50
1,81
3,49
1,85
1,31
1,86
2,31

2011

1,43
1,15
0,69
1,49
1,78
2,02
1,95
1,45
1,52
0,99
1,13
0,96
0,95
0,36
1,37
0,59
0,51
1,95
1,63
0,70
0,89
1,54
0,68
0,58
1,10
1,16
1,48
1,56
1,20
1,54
1,82
3,45
1,82
1,47
1,75

2012

1,36
1,14
0,70
1,45
1,73
2,07
1,85
1,27
1,50
1,02
1,07
0,86
0,99
0,38
1,37
0,69
0,64
1,95
1,53
0,82
0,72
1,50
0,58
0,69
0,98
1,06
1,23
1,64
1,17
1,62
1,83
3,55
1,81
1,49
1,81
2,62

2013

1,38
1,14
0,65
1,53
1,83
2,12
1,74
1,24
1,27
0,99
1,03
0,78
1,01
0,37
1,48
1,29
0,67
2,01
1,56
0,86
0,79
1,55
0,58
0,76
0,92
0,79
1,22
1,60
1,28
1,49
1,76
3,78
1,83
1,62
1,70

2014

1,37
1,22
0,57
1,49
1,81
1,87
1,69
1,20
1,45
0,99
1,02
0,72
0,99
0,42
1,51
0,55
0,55
1,97
1,59
1,01
0,70
1,52
0,60
0,87
0,88
0,84
1,24
1,62
1,27
1,57
1,76
3,74
1,85
1,43
1,70
2,60

2015

1,36
1,13
0,59
1,45
1,84
1,72
1,68
1,14
1,65
0,97
1,01
0,82
0,93
0,49
1,53
0,55
0,66
1,99
1,59
0,98
0,79
1,56
0,71
0,97
0,91
0,84
1,28
1,58
1,25
1,61
1,66
3,74
1,89
1,53
1,69
2,64

2016

1,38
1,18
0,56
1,47
1,72
1,69
1,62
1,11
1,55
0,95
1,05
0,85
0,92
0,56
1,50
0,83
0,55
2,04
1,60
0,80
0,85
1,61
0,81
1,09
0,87
0,87
1,28
1,57
1,24
1,67
1,64
3,61
1,94

2,10

2017

1,38
1,27
0,60
1,54
1,74
1,53
1,55
1,05
1,59
0,95
1,04
0,85
0,94
0,57
1,53
0,75
0,54
2,09
1,58
0,88
0,80
1,59
0,56
1,03
0,87
0,90
1,25
1,61
1,27
1,52
1,65
3,47
2,51

1,72
8,85

2018

1,39
1,21
0,56
1,52
1,75
1,79
1,56
1,06
1,65
0,93
1,05
0,73
0,87
0,56
1,48
0,65
0,57
2,11
1,69
0,69
0,80
1,55
0,49
1,29
0,88
0,96
1,25
1,56
1,34

2,02

%
2019*

1,36
1,32
0,62
1,52
1,79
1,60
1,57
0,99
1,60
0,94
1,10
0,90
0,90
0,58
1,58
0,60
0,60
2,15
1,66
0,89
0,79
1,60
0,52
1,65
0,79
0,99
1,21
1,49
1,04

1,98

Zdroj/Source : Eurostat, OECD a vlastni dopocty CSU/and Czech Statistical Office own calculation



